2019-1, and moved for approval 

thereof; Councilmember Karsky seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2019-1 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF COMBINED UTILITY 
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2019, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN 
THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($830,000), FOR THE PURPOSES OF (A) PROVIDING 
PERMANENT FINANCING TO PAY THE COSTS OF EXPANSIONS AND 
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE CITY’S COMBINED UTILITY SYSTEM, (B) 
FUNDING A DEBT SERVICE RESERVE FUND AND (C) PAYING COSTS OF 
ISSUANCE; DIRECTING THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID